Floating interest rate exposures converted to fixed interest rates using interest
rate swaps (notional principal amount)  (960.0)  (440.0)
Fixed interest rate exposures converted to floating interest rates using cross
currency interest rate swaps and interest rate swaps  353.5  —
Floating interest rate exposure1  378.8  765.8

Fixed interest rate debt after hedging
 Less than 1 year  619.9  200.0
 1-5 years  2,728.1  2,781.5
 Over 5 years  3,209.9  2,498.6
Net capitalised borrowing costs and remeasurement adjustments  (18.9)  (24.8)
Total borrowings  6,917.8  6,221.1

1.  Exposure to floating rate borrowings is partially offset by cash and cash equivalent balances held at variable rates.

An analysis by maturities of the Group’s borrowings is provided in the liquidity risk section below.

Sensitivity
Sensitivity analysis on the impacts to profit after tax from movements in benchmark interest rates on floating rate
instruments after hedging is presented in the table below.

A sensitivity range of plus and minus 100 basis points has been selected as a reasonably possible shift in interest
rates. This is not a forecast or prediction of future market conditions.

Movement in post-tax
profit

2025 2024
$M $M

Interest rates +100bps  (2.7)  (6.9)
Interest rates –100bps  2.7  6.9

Transurban Queensland Holdings 1 Pty Limited
Section B: Notes to the consolidated financial statements

for the year ended 30 June 2025

51

B13 Financial risk management and derivatives (continued)
Market risk (continued)
Hedge accounting relationships
Financial instruments designated as hedging instruments of foreign currency and interest rate risk and the effects
of the hedge accounting relationship are as follows:

2025 2024
Cross-currency interest rate swaps hedging borrowings denominated in
foreign currencies $M $M

Hedge accounting relationship
Cash flow

hedge
Cash flow

hedge
Hedging instrument CCIRS CCIRS